(1541~

]

This instrumient <

F O R ., pﬁ.—.--_[odFE!:
csc O3 SHP W~
2736 Gateway Ginlks Drive, Suite 100

Sacramento, CA 95833
weu Ui, monigan 484£o

Alabama: Shelby County

DISCHARGE OF NDED AND RESTATED
MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that a certain Amended and Restated
Mortgage and Security Agreement dated as of January 14, 1994 (the "Mortgage™) and
recorded in the office of the Judge of Probate for the County of Shelby, State of
Alabama, as Instrument No. 1994-02553, and executed by Citation Corporation, a
DejJaware corporation, as successor to Citation Corporation, an Alabama corporation
formerly known as Citation Carolina Corporation in favor of SouthTrust Bank of Alabama,
N.A.. as Collateral Agent, as assignee of SouthTrust Bank of Alabama, N.A., as
mortgagee (the "Mortgagee”), as amended pursuant to a certain First Amendment to
Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement, dated as of October 3, 1994,
and recorded in the office of the Judge of Probate for the County of Shelby, State of
Alabama, as Instrument No. 1994-30495; as further amended pursuant to a certain
Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement, dated
as of August 1, 1995, and recorded in the office of the Judge of Probate for the County of
Shelby, State of Alabama, as Instrument No. 1995-20597; and as further assigned and
amended pursuant to a certain Assignment of and Third Amendment to Amended and
Restated Mortgage and Security Agreement, dated as of July 1, 1996, and recorded in
the office of the Judge of Probate for the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, as

Instrument No. 1996-24562, is hereby completely discharged, released and terminated by
the Mortgagee.

Inst & 1999-04760

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Discharge of Amended and Restated Mortﬂ?ge and
Security Agreement has been executed by the Mortgagee on this = day of
September, 1998.

MORTGAGEE:

SOUTHTRUST BANK OF ALABAMA, N.A,,
as Collateral Agent

By:M_ —
A1 T. DRrenNneoN T

Its: Vice President

60
o047
3/192 €D
ﬂaﬁ ar CERY g;ﬁ
1458 et
gELBY 14.00

o e R TR RO TR T T T

e R g ek o Vel S IR T TR | LS



"*-.n‘;",

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

-~ 1, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby
certify that Blon T Drennen It . whose name as Vice President of Citation
Corporation, a Delaware corporation, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is
known to me, acknowledged before me this day that, being informed of the contents of
the instrument . he as such officer, and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily

for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and seal of office this Hﬂ day of September, 1998..
1

INOTARIAL SEAL] o Expires 5-15:2002

My Commission EXxpires: My Comrmiss

' DETROIT 851580 369961

17T T B T PR PR T AR O AT



